PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
Surface Mount > SMDC Series
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: BA.09/30/20
SMDC Series
Notes:
IH	 :	 Hold current: maximum current device will pass without interruption in 20°C still air.

•	 Telephone and broadband
•	 Automotive
•	 Industrial controls
•	 Battery
Agency Agency File Number
E74889
78165
72161779
Agency Approvals
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX PD MAX Max Time-to-trip RMIN R1MAX
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (W) (A) (s) (Ω) (Ω)
SMDC Series — Size 7555mm/2920mils
SMDC030F 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.50 1.50 3.00 0.300 3.400
SMDC050F 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.50 2.50 4.00 0.150 1.200
SMDC075F 0.75 1.5 33 40 1.50 8.00 0.30 0.100 0.610
SMDC125F/33 1.25 2.50 33 40 1.50 8.00 2.00 0.040 0.250
SMDC185F/33 1.85 3.70 33 40 1.70 8.00 2.50 0.050 0.150
SMDC300F/24 3.00 6.00 24 40 1.70 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.072
SMDC310F/18 3.10 6.00 18 50 1.50 8.00 25.00 0.013 0.036
Additional Information
Datasheet Resources Samples
PolySwitch® Resettable PPTCs
Surface Mount > SMDC Series